Allahabad  Division  passed  proceedings  on  1.6.1996.  The
relevant portion of which is this:

"Therefore I hereby order that M/s. Upadhyay &  Co.,
        Village   Saroya,  Post  Karantadih,  Ballia,  shall
        deposit the  amount  of  rupees  2,07,63,556/-  (TWO
        CRORES SEVEN LAKHS SIXTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
        FIFTY SIX) in the Government Treasury within fifteen
        days  of passing of this order, in compliance of the
        above  said  order  of  Hon’ble   High   Court   and
        information be conveyed."

Petitioner thereafter filed a new  petition  in  the